Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 01/21/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)
Complainant,)
)
V.)
)
CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC, an Illinois)
limited liability company,)
)
Respondent.)

PCB 17-19 (Enforcement – Water)

NOTICE OF FILING

 TO: Mr. Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) Brad Halloran, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL OF RECORD**, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

HEPLERBROOM, LLC,

Dated: January 21, 2022

By:/s/ Jennifer M. Martin One of Its Attorneys

Jennifer M. Martin Melissa S. Brown HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 (217) 528-3674 Jennifer.Martin@heplerbroom.com Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jennifer M. Martin, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached NOTICE

OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL OF RECORD, via electronic mail upon:

Mr. Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Nancy J. Tikalsky Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 <u>ntikalsky@atg.state.il.us</u>

That my email address is Jennifer.Martin@heplerbroom.com

That the number of pages in the email transmission is 3 pages.

That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of January 21, 2022.

/s/ Jennifer M. Martin Jennifer M. Martin

Date: January 21, 2022

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 01/21/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 17-19
)	(Enforcement – Water)
CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC, an Illinois)	
limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL OF RECORD

NOW COME Jennifer M. Martin and Melissa S. Brown, of the law firm

HEPLERBROOM, LLC, and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code § 101.400(b), withdraw as counsel

of record for CRANBROOK FARMS, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 21, 2022

By: /s/ Jennifer M. Martin Jennifer M. Martin

By: /s/ Melissa S. Brown Melissa S. Brown

Jennifer M. Martin Melissa S. Brown HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Jennifer.martin@heplerbroom.com Melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com (217) 528-3674